EMS23 Series
Revised E: 8/22/2012  Page 2 of 8 www.ecliptek.com
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
 Start Up Time 10mSec Maximum
 Storage Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
EMS23 Series
Revised E: 8/22/2012  Page 3 of 8 www.ecliptek.com
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
All Tolerances are ±0.1
All Dimensions in Millimeters
PIN CONNECTION
1 Power Down (Logic Low) Or
Spread Disable (Disabled) Or
Tri-State (High Impedance)
2 Ground
3 Output
4 Supply Voltage
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
EMS23 Series
Revised E: 8/22/2012  Page 4 of 8 www.ecliptek.com
OUTPUT WAVEFORM & TIMING DIAGRAM
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
EMS23 Series
Revised E: 8/22/2012  Page 5 of 8 www.ecliptek.com
TEST CIRCUIT FOR CMOS OUTPUT
Note 1: An external 0.01µF ceramic bypass capacitor in parallel with a 0.1µF high frequency ceramic bypass capacitor close (less
      Than 2mm) to the package ground and supply voltage pin is required.
Note 2: A low capacitance (<12pF), 10X attenuation factor, high impedance (>10Mohms), and high bandwidth (>300MHz) passive
      Probe is recommended.
Note 3: Capacitance value CL includes sum of all probe and fixture capacitance.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
EMS23 Series
Revised E: 8/22/2012  Page 6 of 8 www.ecliptek.com
TAPE & REEL DIMENSIONS
Quantity per Reel: 1,000 Units
All Dimensions in Millimeters
Compliant to EIA-481
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
EMS23 Series
Revised E: 8/22/2012  Page 7 of 8 www.ecliptek.com
RECOMMENDED SOLDER REFLOW METHOD
High Temperature Manual Soldering
260°C Maximum for 5 Seconds Maximum, 2 times Maximum. (Temperatures shown are applied to body of device.)
HIGH TEMPERATURE INFRARED/CONVECTION
TS  MAX to TL (Ramp-up Rate) 3°C/Second Maximum
 Preheat
- Temperature Minimum (TS MIN)